

Sentence Review Division 301 S. Park Ave., Suite 328 P.O. Box 203005

Helena, MT 59620-3005 Phone: (406) 841-2976 Email: <a href="mailto:shellysmith@mt.gov">shellysmith@mt.gov</a>

## SENTENCE REVIEW DIVISION OF THE SUPREME COURT OF MONTANA

STATE OF MONTANA,	) Cause No. DC-24-2023-000378-IN
Plaintiff,	<ul><li>) Lake County District Court</li><li>) Montana Twentieth Judicial District</li></ul>
-VS-	)
	ORDER OF DISMISSAL
DUSTIN LEE SPOTTED BLANKET,	)
Defendant.	

On November 15, 2024, the Defendant's Application for review of that sentence came on for hearing by Zoom videoconference before the Sentence Review Division of the Montana Supreme Court (hereafter "the Division"). The Defendant appeared from the Helena Pre-Release Facility and was represented by Scotti Ramberg. The State was not represented.

Before hearing the application, the Defendant was advised that the Sentence Review Division has the authority not only to reduce the sentence or affirm it, but also increase it. The Defendant was further advised that there is no appeal from a decision of the Sentence Review Division. The Defendant acknowledged that he understood this and stated that he did not wish to proceed.

Therefore, it is the unanimous decision of the Sentence Review Division that the Defendant WAIVED his right to sentence review and his Application is **DISMISSED WITH PREJUDICE**.

DATED this  $\frac{25\text{th}}{}$  day of November, 2024.

SENTENCE REVIEW DIVISION

Hon. Jessica Fehr, Chair

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I served a true copy of the foregoing **Order of Dismissal** by depositing the same in the U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, or via electronic service this <u>25th</u>day of November, 2024 to the following:

Clerk of District Court Lake County 106 4th Ave. E. Polson, MT 59860 Via email

Office of State Public Defender 502 S. 19th Ave., Ste 211 Bozeman, MT 59718 Via email

Scotti L. Ramberg Attorney at Law 3010 Santa Fe Court, Ste. 220 Missoula, MT 59808 Via email

Dustin Lee Spotted Blanket #3014365 Helena Pre-Release Center 805 Colleen Street Helena, MT 59601 James Lapotka, County Attorney Lake County Attorney's Office 106 Fourth Avenue East Polson, MT 59860 Via email

Hon. Molly Owen 20th Judicial District 106 Fourth Avenue East Polson, MT 59860 Via email

Montana State Prison Records Department 700 Conley Lake Road Deer Lodge, MT Via email

Shelly Smith, Office Administrator SENTENCE REVIEW DIVISION